

| Pre-Arranged Medical Standby Form | | |
|--------------------------------------|-------------|---------------------|
| Pre-Arranged Medical Standby Program | Program # 1 | Revision: 7/01/2023 |
| Henderson County Rescue Squad | | Page 1 of 1 |

Please complete form to request the services of Henderson County Rescue Squad, Inc.

To ensure services for your event, we require a two (2) week advance notice and full payment prior to the event.

Event Information

| Event Name | Sponsoring Agency |
|-------------------------|---|
| Contact Name | Contact Phone |
| | |
| Email Address | Billing Address |
| | |
| Event Location | Estimated Number of Participants/Staff/Spectators |
| Event Date | Event Start Time & End Time |
| Additional Information: | |

If radio communications are being used by event staff we ask at least one (1) radio should be provided to HCRS during event. Please provide a map of your event if possible to our staff working your event.

Minimum 2-hour charge will apply to any Ambulance.

BLS (Basic Life Support) Ambulance staffed with 2 EMT's 200.00 first 2 hours; 100.00/hr. after

ATV Staffed with 2 EMT's 85.00/hr.

Emergency Medical Technician 37.50/hr. per EMT

Specialized Rescue Standby (Confined Space, Dive, Etc.) \$200.00/hr plus the appropriate number of Technicians

Technicians

\$37.50/hr, per technician

Services Requested: _____ BLS Ambulance _____ ATV ___ EMT _____ Technicians

You will receive an invoice by email, payment is due prior to the start of your event. If your event is canceled for any reason, HCRS will issue a 100% reimbursement as long as HCRS is notified within 24 hours of the start of your event.

Return form: Mail: Henderson County Rescue Squad, 2529 Asheville Highway, Hendersonville, NC 28791 Fax: 828-692-1642 Email: events@hendersoncountyrescue.org

The Henderson County Rescue Squad, Inc. will provide the agreed upon services for the duration of the event application unless unit(s) are requested by Henderson County Emergency Operations due to an Act of God or any mass causality emergency. The event coordinator will be notified and HCRS will reimburse any remaining time.